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APPENDIX B: Immigrant ships arriving at Port Phillip, 1838-51

Date of
Arrival Ship From whence Lists Reel
1838
Dec Hope 4/2399.1 COD397
1839
29°0ct David Clarke Greenock 4/4813 p.228 2143
(Journal of Surgeon
Supt PRO Reel 3213)
24 Nov William Metcalfe London 4/4813 p.l 2143
24 Nov Palmyra Greenock 4/4813 p.7 2143
4/1126 COD397
6 Dec Saint Mungo Leith PRO Victoria COD113
13 Dec Westminster London 4/4813 p.11 2143
1840
21 Jan John Bull London 4/4813 p.18 2143 A
17 Apr Glen Huntly Greenock 4/4813 p.219 2143
1 May China Iondon & Plymouth 4/4813 p.27 2143
27 Jun Andromache London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.34 2143
10 Jul Coromanmdel London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.42 2143
18 Jul Theresa London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.48 2143
8 Aug Marmion London 4/4818 p.5 2144
11 Aug Isabella Watson lLeith 4/4813 p.56 2143
29 Aug East London London 4/4818 p.5 2144
30 Sep Himalaya London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.59 2143
8 Nov Perfect Greenock 4/4813 p.142 2143
13 Dec Orient London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.68 2143
14 Dec Vesper 4/4813 p.66 2143
1841
2 Jan Salsette 4/4813 p.76 2143 &
8 Jan Ariadne Greenock 4/4813 p.85 2143 .
15 Jan Fergusson Iondon & Plymouth 4/4813 p.88 2143°
21 Jan Sir Charles Forbes London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.97 2143
6 Feb York London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.104 2143 -
23 Feb Georgianna 4/4813 p.106 2143
1 Mar Argyle London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.114 2143
29 Mar Neptune London & Plymouth 4/4813 p.122 2143
4 Apr John Cooper Greenock & Cork 4/4813 p.131 2143
12 Apr Argyle Liverpool 4/4813 p.133 2143
3 Jun Duchess of Iondon & Plymouth 4/4813 p.143 2143
Nor thumber land
7 Jun Frankfield 4/4813 p.152 2143
17 Jul Royal Saxon London & Cork 4/4813 p.163 2143
17 Jul England 4/4813 p.172 2143
23 Jul George Fife Plymouth 4/4813 p.185 2143
26 Jul Brilliant Greenock 4/4813 p.204 2143
30 Jul Westminster Plymouth 4/4813 p.194 2143
26 Jul Wwilliam Abrams Greenock 4/4814 p.l 2144
27 Aug william Metcalf Cork 4/4814 p.18 2144
30 Aug Strathfieldsaye Plymouth 4/4814 p.9 2144
18 Sep Forth Plymouth 4/4814 p.27 2144
30 Sep Middlesex Plymouth 4/4814 p.38 2144
2 Oct Thomas Arbuthnot  Greenock 4/4814 p.47 2144
3 ot aricola Sk 4/4814 p.97 2144
4 Oct Fihore Cork 4/4814 p.92 2144
7.0ct Intrinsic Liverpool 4/4814 p.57 2144
22 Oct Lysander Plymouth 4/4814 p.67 2144
22 Oct Grindlay Rio de Janeiro 4/4814 p.169 2144

(Immigrants saved from the ship "India", which was burned at sea)
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Ship

Catharine Jamieson
Diamond

Wallace

Frances

Mary Nixon
Allan Kerr
Marquis of Bute
Branken Moor
Ward Chipman
William Mitchell
Agostina

Asia

Gilmore
Alexander

Samuel Boddington
Robert Benn
William Nicholl
Martin Luther
Manlius

Thetis

Regulus

Himalaya

Earl of Durham
Platina

Lord Keane

Wallace
Royal Consort
Sea Queen
Dale Park
Iord William

Abberton
Emmy 4

Cataraqui

(Shipwrecked on Kings Island 4 Aug. -
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From whence

Leith
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Cork
Greenock
Greenock
Cork
Bristol
Leith
Cork
Ieith
London
London & Plymouth

Cork
Greenock
Ieith
Cork
Greenock
Cork
Plymouth
Plymouth
London
London

London

London & Cork
Iondon & Cork
London & Cork
London, Plymouth
& Cork

London & Cork

Liverpool

368 drowned, 1 survivor).

Sir Edward Parry
Lady Peel
William Stewart
Adelaide
Mahomed Shah
Palmyra
Cornwall
Cheapside
Berkshire
Blonde

Tasman

Andromache
Nelson

Lady Kennaway
Aurora

- London

London

London & Plymouth
London & Plymouth
London

Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth

Plymouth
Plymouth

Plymouth
Plymouth

London
London
London
London
London
London

London
London

London
London
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Lists

4/4814 p.76

4/4814 p.82 .
4/4814 p.135
4/4814 p.112
4/4814 p.106
4/4814 p.175
4/4814 p.117
4/4814 p.149
4/4814 p.251
4/4814 p.147
4/4814 p.155
4/4814 p.160
4/4814 p.161
4/4814 p.126

4/4814 p.189
4/4814 p.196
4/4814 p.208
4/4814 p.210
4/4814 p.240
4/4814 p.218
4/4814 p.226
4/4814 p.233
4/4818 p.7

4/4818 p.17

4/4818 p.19

4/4815 p.19
4/4815,1

4/4815 p.45
4/4815 p. 63
4/4815 p.79

4/4815 p.97
PRO, Victoria

4/4815 p.115

4/4816 p.1

4/4816 p.6

4/4816 p.15
4/4816 p.25
43/4816 p.37
4/4816 p.47
4/4816 p.57
4/4816 p.69
4/4816 p.78
4/4816 p.87
4/4816 p.96

4/4816 p.105
4/4816 p.114

4/4816 p.123
4/4816 p.131

Reel

2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144

2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144

2144

2144
2144
2144
2144
2144

2144
copll4

2144

2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144
2144

2144
2144

2144
2144
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From whence

Hamburg, Germany

Hamburg, Germany

Hamburg, Germany

Glasgow

Date of
Arrival Ship
1849
7 Jan Maitland
12 Jan Manchester
13 Jan Lysander
15 Jan Duchess of
Nor thumber land
11 Feb Labuan
11 Feb Godeffroy
12 Feb Francis Ridley
15 Feb Thetis
2 Mar Osprey
6 Mar Wappaus
1 Apr Lord George Bentinck
4 Apr Mary Shepherd
10 Apr General Palmer
21 Apr Dockenhuden
14 May Pember ton
14 May Sir George Seymour
19 May Ann Miln
6 Jun British Empire
28 Jun Whitby
28 Jun Caroline Agnes
28 Jun Larpent
29 Jun Saxon
19 Jul Victory
21 Jul Hope
23 Jul Elizabeth
9 Aug New Liverpool
9 Aug Medway
26 Aug Panama
11 Sep Courier
4 Oct Mahomed Shah
28 Oct Tasman
3 Nov Travancore
7 Nov James T Foord
17 Nov Nelson
28 Nov Royal George
24 Dec Andromache
1850
9 Jan Maitland
10 Jan Diadem
13 Feb Clifton

25

25
1)

31

Feb

Feb
Mar

Mar

31 Mar

30 May

Lady Kennaway

Derwent
Reliance

Eliza Caroline

Aurora

Sir Robert Sale

Lists Reel

4/4816 p.140 2144
4/4816 p.151 2144
4/4816 p.160 2144
4/4816 p.169 2144

4/4816 p.179 2144
9/2662 p.173-5, COD114
183-6; PRO,

Victoria

4/4816 p.187 2144
4/4816 p.196 2144
4/4816 p.205 2144
9/2662 pp.173-5, COD114
187-90; PRO,

Victoria

4/4816 p.217 2144
4/4816 p.226 2144
4/4816 p.236 2144
9/2662 pp.190-2; COD114
PRO, Victoria

4/4816 p.246 2144
4/4816 p.259 2144

- 4/4816 p.271 2144

4/4816 p.281 2144
4/4816 p.292 2144
4/4816 p.299 2144
ML, A2239 COoD116
PR. 375-389;

PRO, Victoria
4/4816 p.308 2144
4/4816 p.319 2144
4/4816 p.321 2144
4/4816 p.330 2144
4/4816 p.339 2144
4/4816 p.348 2144
4/4816 p.383 2144
4/4816 p.358 2144
4/4816 p.373 2144
4/4817 p.l 2145
ML A2239 COD116
pp.391-404;

PRO, Victoria
4/4817 p.10 2145
4/4817 p.20 2145
4/4817 p.30 2145
4/4817 p.39 2145

4/4817 p.49; 2145
9/6173 CoD397
4/4917 p.60; 2145

9/6173 COD397
ML A2239 COD116
pp.407-413;

PRO, Victoria

4/4817 p.69; 2145
9/6173 COoD397
4/4817 p.79 2145
4/4817 p.85; 2145
9/6173 COD397
A/ ag17Ep.97; 2045
9/6173 COD397
4/4817 p.108; 2145
9/6173 CoD397

4/4817 p.117 2145



Date of

Arrival

1850
26 Jun
1851

25 Jan
14 Mar

Ship

Bussorah Merchant

Slains Castle
Harry Lorrequer

From whence

Lists

4/4817 p.128

4/4817 p.139

2145

COD113
2145



